Switching Power Supplies
3-Phase RACPRO1 Series
Overview
The slim RACPRO1 series is a high-
reliability, three-phase AC input, DIN
rail mount power supply. It is specially
designed for demanding applications in
the harsh industrial automation field. The
unique and innovative modern design
with 25-degree push-in connectors allows
easy tool-less installation or replacement.
3
YEAR
3-Phase Switching Power Supplies
Part Number Price Output Voltage
Range
Input Voltage
Range
Output
 (Adjustable) Efficiency Dimensions H x W x D
 mm [in]
Weight
gram [lb]
Drawing
Link
RACPRO1-T240/24 $140.00 24-28 VDC
320-575 VAC
450-815 VDC
24 VDC @ 10A/240W 94.1% @ 480 VAC 135 x 43 x 140.4
[5.3 x 1.7 x 5.5] 531 [1.17] PDF
RACPRO1-T480/24 $190.00 24-28 VDC 24 VDC @ 20 A/480W 95% @ 480 VAC 135 x 52 x 155.7
[5.3 x 2.0 x 6.1] 768 [1.69]
PDF
RACPRO1-T480/48 $190.00 48-56 VDC 48 VDC @ 10A/480W 94% @ 480 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-T960/24 $275.00 24-28 VDC 24 VDC @ 40A/960W 96% @ 480 VAC 135 x 80 x 155.7
[5.3 x 3.15 x 6.1] 1140 [2.51]
PDF
RACPRO1-T960/48 $275.00 48-56 VDC 48 VDC @ 20A/960W 97% @ 480 VAC PDF
Features
	• Slim design with 25-degree push-in
connectors
	• Fast tool-less mounting and demounting

DC Operation Minimum 410 VDC
Input Current
AC Operation 400 VAC Maximum 3x 1.6A
AC Operation 480 VAC Maximum 3x 1.4A
DC Operation 500 VDC Maximum 2.1A
Inrush Current 3AC 400 VAC, cold start Maximum 10A
No Load Power
Consumption
3AC 400 VAC
RACPRO1-T960/24  2.2W typical 3W maximum
RACPRO1-T960/48  2.1W typical 3W maximum
3AC 480 VAC
 RACPRO1-T960/24 2.5W typical  3W maximum
 RACPRO1-T480/48 2.7W typical  3W maximum
Input Frequency Range 47 to 63 Hz
Nominal Output Voltage (factory set)  RACPRO1-T960/24RACPRO1-T960/24 typical 24 VDC
RACPRO1-T960/48  typical 48 VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor (full load) Typical 0.94
Start-up Time (2- & 3-phase operation, 400 VAC) Typical 695ms maximum 810ms